

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2012

| (₹ in Lacs) | Quarter ended 30-09-2012 Unaudited | Quarter ended 30-06-2012 Unaudited | Quarter ended 30-09-2011 Unaudited | Half Year ended 30-09-2012 Unaudited | Half Year ended 30-09-2011 Unaudited | Year ended 31-03-2012 Audited |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| PART I | | | | | | |
| 1 Income from Operations | | | | | | |
| (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations | 22,944 | 22,468 | 22,682 | 45,412 | 42,797 | 88,434 |
| (b) Other Operating Income | 660 | 803 | 453 | 1,463 | 923 | 2,226 |
| Total Income from Operations | 23,604 | 23,271 | 23,135 | 46,875 | 43,720 | 90,660 |
| 2 Expenses | | | | | | |
| a. Consumption of Raw Materials | 10,351 | 10,276 | 8,739 | 20,627 | 17,230 | 34,341 |
| b. Purchase of Traded Goods | 1,682 | 2,020 | 2,117 | 3,702 | 3,870 | 7,474 |
| c. (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade | (612) | (939) | (241) | (1,551) | (2,115) | (1,162) |
| d. Employees Cost | 2,567 | 2,493 | 2,479 | 5,060 | 4,910 | 9,486 |
| e. Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses | 436 | 417 | 425 | 853 | 844 | 1,668 |
| f. Power & Fuel | 1,475 | 1,433 | 1,471 | 2,908 | 2,991 | 5,676 |
| g. Other Expenditure | 4,524 | 4,379 | 4,862 | 8,903 | 9,691 | 19,621 |
| Total Expenses | 20,423 | 20,079 | 19,852 | 40,502 | 37,421 | 77,104 |
| 3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income and finance cost | 3,181 | 3,192 | 3,283 | 6,373 | 6,299 | 13,556 |
| 4 Other Income | 246 | 282 | 269 | 528 | 671 | 1,379 |
| 5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost | 3,427 | 3,474 | 3,552 | 6,901 | 6,970 | 14,935 |
| 6 Finance Cost | 14 | 9 | 9 | 23 | 15 | 37 |
| 7 Profit / (Loss) before tax | 3,413 | 3,465 | 3,543 | 6,878 | 6,955 | 14,898 |
| 8 Tax Expense | 1,011 | 1,043 | 1,098 | 2,054 | 2,140 | 4,535 |
| 9 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period | 2,402 | 2,422 | 2,445 | 4,824 | 4,815 | 10,363 |
| 10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- each) | 2,768 | 2,768 | 2,768 | 2,768 | 2,768 | 2,768 |
| 11 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | 43,429 |
| 12 Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised) | 4.34 | 4.38 | 4.42 | 8.71 | 8.70 | 18.72 |
| PART II | | | | | | |
| A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING | | | | | | |
| 1 Public Shareholding | | | | | | |
| - Number of Shares | 22,901,970 | 22,901,970 | 22,901,970 | 22,901,970 | 22,901,970 | 22,901,970 |
| - Percentage of Shareholding | 41.37% | 41.37% | 41.37% | 41.37% | 41.37% | 41.37% |
| 2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding | | | | | | |
| a) Pledged / Encumbered | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) Non-encumbered | 32,458,030 | 32,458,030 | 32,458,030 | 32,458,030 | 32,458,030 | 32,458,030 |
| - Number of Shares | | | | | | |
| - Percentage of Shares | | | | | | |
| (i) As a % of total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% |
| (ii) As a % of total share capital of the Company | 58.63% | 58.63% | 58.63% | 58.63% | 58.63% | 58.63% |

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended 30-09-2012 |
|--|--------------------------|
| B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS | |
| - Pending at the beginning of the quarter | 1 |
| - Received during the quarter | - |
| - Disposed of during the quarter | 1 |
| - Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | - |

Notes:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee after "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the Company and the Board of Directors approved the same at their meeting held on 23rd October, 2012.
 2. The Company's manufacturing plant at Halol (Gujarat) commenced commercial production during September 2012.
 3. Previous periods' figures have been recast wherever necessary.

For GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

Mumbai
23rd October, 2012

ANAND MAHAJAN
Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

| (₹ in Lacs) | Quarter ended 30-09-2012 | Quarter ended 30-06-2012 | Quarter ended 30-09-2011 | Half Year ended 30-09-2012 | Half Year ended 30-09-2011 | Year ended 31-03-2012 |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1 Segment Revenue | | | | | | |
| (a) Abrasives | 15,185 | 14,577 | 15,575 | 29,762 | 29,986 | 61,071 |
| (b) Ceramics & Plastics | 6,239 | 6,749 | 6,789 | 12,988 | 12,541 | 26,378 |
| (c) Others | 1,798 | 1,539 | 502 | 3,337 | 817 | 2,208 |
| Total | 23,222 | 22,865 | 22,866 | 46,087 | 43,344 | 89,657 |
| Less: Inter-Segment Revenue | 278 | 397 | 184 | 675 | 547 | 1,223 |
| Net sales | 22,944 | 22,468 | 22,682 | 45,412 | 42,797 | 88,434 |
| 2 Segment Results | | | | | | |
| (a) Abrasives | 2,199 | 2,237 | 2,392 | 4,436 | 4,746 | 9,736 |
| (b) Ceramics & Plastics | 804 | 934 | 1,164 | 1,738 | 2,191 | 4,711 |
| (c) Others | 271 | 204 | 40 | 475 | 95 | 493 |
| Total | 3,274 | 3,375 | 3,596 | 6,649 | 7,032 | 14,940 |
| Less: (1) Interest | 14 | 9 | 9 | 23 | 15 | 36 |
| (2) Other Unallocable (Income)/ Expenditure (net) | (153) | (99) | 44 | (252) | 62 | 6 |
| Profit Before Tax | 3,413 | 3,465 | 3,543 | 6,878 | 6,955 | 14,898 |
| 3 Capital Employed (Segment Assets Less Segment Liabilities) | | | | | | |
| (a) Abrasives | 29,794 | 29,096 | 27,760 | 29,794 | 27,760 | 28,832 |
| (b) Ceramics & Plastics | 15,606 | 14,321 | 11,522 | 15,606 | 11,522 | 12,445 |
| (c) Others | 2,262 | 1,623 | 128 | 2,262 | 128 | 1,382 |
| (d) Unallocated | 3,360 | 3,580 | 5,422 | 3,360 | 5,422 | 3,539 |
| Total Capital Employed in Segments | 51,022 | 48,620 | 44,832 | 51,022 | 44,832 | 46,198 |

Balance Sheet as at 30th September, 2012

| (₹ in Lacs) | As at 30-09-2012 | As at 30-09-2011 | As at 31-03-2012 |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | |
| 1 SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS | | | |
| (a) Capital | 2768 | 2768 | 2768 |
| (b) Reserves and Surplus | 48630 | 42459 | 43815 |
| | 51398 | 45227 | 46583 |
| 2 Non-current liabilities | | | |
| (a) Deferred tax liabilities (net) | 1474 | 864 | 1080 |
| (b) Other long-term liabilities | 532 | 510 | 581 |
| (c) Long-term provisions | 1654 | 1640 | 1514 |
| | 3660 | 3014 | 3175 |
| 3 Current liabilities | | | |
| (a) Short-term borrowings | 858 | - | - |
| (b) Trade payables | 6412 | 6176 | 7168 |
| (c) Other Current liabilities | 10048 | 8729 | 10316 |
| (d) Short-term provisions | 548 | 533 | 4538 |
| | 17866 | 15438 | 22022 |
| TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 72924 | 63679 | 71780 |
| B ASSETS | | | |
| 1 Non-current assets | | | |
| (a) Fixed assets | 31683 | 20645 | 27862 |
| (b) Non-current investments | 4745 | 4460 | 4534 |
| (c) Long-term loans and advances | 2349 | 3251 | 2863 |
| (d) Other non-current assets | 262 | 246 | 330 |
| | 39039 | 28602 | 35589 |
| 2 Current assets | | | |
| (a) Current investments | - | 301 | - |
| (b) Inventories | 18093 | 16532 | 15999 |
| (c) Trade receivables | 9747 | 9208 | 9546 |
| (d) Cash and cash equivalents | 2915 | 6679 | 7314 |
| (e) Short-term loans and advances | 2240 | 1793 | 2547 |
| (f) Other current assets | 890 | 564 | 785 |
| | 33885 | 35077 | 36191 |
| TOTAL - ASSETS | 72924 | 63679 | 71780 |

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१२ रोजी समाप्त तिमाहीसाठी स्वतंत्र बिगर लेखापरिक्षित आर्थिक निष्कर्ष

| (₹ लाखोंत) | ३०-०९-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०-०६-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०-०९-२०११ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०-०९-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त सहामाही अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०-०९-२०११ रोजी समाप्त सहामाही अलेखापरिक्षित | ३१-०३-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त वर्ष लेखापरिक्षित |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| भाग १ | | | | | | |
| १ प्रचालनापासून उत्पन्न | | | | | | |
| (अ) प्रचालनापासून निव्वळ विक्री / उत्पन्न | २२,९४४ | २२,४६८ | २२,६८२ | ४५,४१२ | ४२,७९७ | ८८,४३४ |
| (ब) इतर प्रचलित उत्पन्न | ६६० | ८०३ | ४५३ | १,४६३ | ९२३ | २,२२६ |
| प्रचालनापासून एकूण उत्पन्न | २३,६०४ | २३,२७१ | २३,१३५ | ४६,८७५ | ४३,७२० | ९०,६६० |
| २ खर्च | | | | | | |
| अ. कच्च्या मालाची खपत | १०,३५१ | १०,२७६ | ८,७३९ | २०,६२७ | १७,२३० | ३४,३४१ |
| ब. व्यापारी मालाची खरेदी | १,६८२ | २,०२० | २,११७ | ३,७०२ | ३,८७० | ७,४७४ |
| क. स्टॉक-इन-ट्रेझरीतील (वाढ) / घट | (६१२) | (९३९) | (२४१) | (१,५५१) | (२,११५) | (१,१६२) |
| ड. कर्मचाऱ्यांवरील खर्च | २,५६७ | २,४९२ | २,४७९ | ५,०६० | ४,९१० | ९,४८६ |
| इ. घसारा व कर्जफेड खर्च | ४३६ | ४१७ | ४२५ | ८५३ | ८४४ | १,६६८ |
| फ. वीज व इंधन | १,४७४ | १,४३३ | १,४७१ | २,९०७ | २,९९१ | ५,६७६ |
| ग. इतर खर्च | ४,५२४ | ४,३७९ | ४,८६२ | ९,६९१ | ९,६९१ | १९,६२१ |
| एकूण खर्च | २०,४२३ | २०,०७९ | १९,८५२ | ४०,५०२ | ३७,४२१ | ७७,१०४ |
| ३ इतर उत्पन्न व आर्थिक खर्चापूर्वी प्रचालनातून नफा | ३,१८१ | ३,१९२ | ३,२८३ | ६,३७३ | ६,२९९ | १३,५५६ |
| ४ इतर उत्पन्न | २४६ | २८२ | २६९ | ५२८ | ६७१ | १,३७९ |
| ५ आर्थिक खर्चापूर्वी, साधारण व्यवसायापासून मिळालेला नफा / (तोटा) | ३,४२७ | ३,४७४ | ३,५५२ | ६,९०१ | ६,९७० | १४,९३५ |
| ६ आर्थिक खर्च | १४ | ९ | ९ | २३ | १५ | ३७ |
| ७ करपूर्व नफा / (तोटा) | ३,४१३ | ३,४६५ | ३,५४३ | ६,८७८ | ६,९५५ | १४,८९८ |
| ८ कर खर्च | १,०११ | १,०४४ | १,०९८ | २,०५४ | २,१४० | ४,५३५ |
| ९ कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) | २,४०२ | २,४२१ | २,४४५ | ४,८२४ | ४,८१५ | १०,३६३ |
| १० भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दशनि मूल्य ₹ ५/- प्रत्येकी) | २,७६८ | २,७६८ | २,७६८ | २,७६८ | २,७६८ | २,७६८ |
| ११ आरक्षित निधी, पुनर्मुल्यांकन निधी वगळून | - | - | - | - | - | ४३,४२९ |
| १२ मूळ व विरल प्रति शेअर प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹ ५/- च्या) (वार्षिकीकरण न करता) | ४.३४ | ४.३८ | ४.४२ | ८.७१ | ८.७० | १८.७२ |
| भाग २ | | | | | | |
| अ भागधारणाचा तपशील | | | | | | |
| १ सार्वजनिक भागधारण - समभागांची संख्या | २२,९०१,९७० | २२,९०१,९७० | २२,९०१,९७० | २२,९०१,९७० | २२,९०१,९७० | २२,९०१,९७० |
| - भागधारणाची टक्केवारी | ४१.३७% | ४१.३७% | ४१.३७% | ४१.३७% | ४१.३७% | ४१.३७% |
| २ प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक समूहाचे भागधारण | | | | | | |
| अ) तारित / ऋणग्रस्त | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| ब) ऋणरहित | ३२,४५८,०३० | ३२,४५८,०३० | ३२,४५८,०३० | ३२,४५८,०३० | ३२,४५८,०३० | ३२,४५८,०३० |
| - समभागांची टक्केवारी | | | | | | |
| (क) प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक समूहाच्या एकूण भागधारणाच्या टक्क्यांत | १००.००% | १००.००% | १००.००% | १००.००% | १००.००% | १००.००% |
| (ख) कंपनीच्या एकूण भाग भांडवलाच्या टक्क्यांत | ५८.६३% | ५८.६३% | ५८.६३% | ५८.६३% | ५८.६३% | ५८.६३% |

टीपा:
 १. उपरोक्त स्वतंत्र आर्थिक निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षकांच्या समितीने तपासले होते आणि त्यांची कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी "मर्यादित तपासणी" केल्यानंतर संचालक मंडळाने दि. २३ ऑक्टोबर, २०१२ रोजी भरविण्यात आलेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत त्यांना मंजूरी दिली.
 २. कंपनीच्या हलोल (गुजरात) येथील उत्पादन प्रकल्पात सप्टेंबर २०१२ मध्ये व्यापारी उत्पादनास सुरुवात झाली.
 ३. आधीच्या कालावधीच्या आकड्यांचे, जेथे आवश्यक असेल तेथे, पुनर्गठन करण्यात आले आहे.

ग्राइंडवेल नॉर्टन लिमिटेड साठी

मुंबई
२३ ऑक्टोबर, २०१२

आनंद महाजन
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

विभागावार महसूल, निष्कर्ष आणि गुंतवलेले भांडवल

| (₹ लाखोंत) | ३०-०९-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही | ३०-०६-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही | ३०-०९-२०११ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही | ३०-०९-२०१२ रोजी समाप्त सहामाही | ३०-०९-२०११ रोजी समाप्त सहामाही | ३१-० |
|------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------|
|------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------|